Monroe County Land Bank Corporation

Monroe County, New York



Adam J. Bello *County Executive* Kevin Purcell Chairperson

Monroe County Land Bank Corporation - 2025 Meeting Notice

Regular meetings begin at 4:00 p.m. and are held in person at The Dept. of Planning & Development, First Floor Business Center City Place, 50 W. Main Street, Rochester

Meeting Agendas will be posted online at Monroe County Planning webpage: <u>https://www.monroecounty.gov/planning-land-bank</u>

> (Second full week of Month) Wednesday, January 8, 2025

Wednesday, February 12, 2025

Wednesday, March 12, 2025

Wednesday, April 9, 2025

Wednesday, May 14, 2025

Wednesday, June 11, 2025

Wednesday, July 9, 2025

Wednesday, August 13, 2025

Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Wednesday, October 8, 2025

Wednesday, November 12, 2025

Wednesday, December 10, 2025

Voting members or voting alternates are expected to attend in person. In the case of extraordinary circumstances, they can attend via Zoom; however, virtual presence cannot be considered for quorum count purposes.

The public is invited to attend the meeting either in person or virtually via zoom, or observe the meeting through the YouTube livestream. Links will be available in the posted agenda online. For questions, please email: landbankcorp@monroecounty.gov or call: 585.753.2000